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1.

DEVELOPMENT & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

CITY OF FRESNO

FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2019 (period 6/1/19 - 6/30/19)

pe
RESIDENTIAL

A - Single Family or Duplex Residence
B - Multi-Family Residence
C - Hotels, Motels

D - Rest Home, Assisted Living

Subtotal

. STRUCTURES, MiSC.

A - Swimming Pools (Public)
B - Swimming Pools (Private)

C - Private Garages, Carports, etc.
D - Signs

E - Commercial Miscellaneous

F - Temporary Structures

Subtotal

. COMMERCIAL

A - Parking Garages

B - Garages (Repair)

C - Retail Sales

D - Restaurants, Cafes, etc.

E - Professional Bldgs. (Ofc, Bank, etc.)

F - Shell Building (All Occupancies)
G - Day Care Facilities
H - Commercial Carport/Canopy

Subtotal
4. INDUSTRIAL
A - Storage
B - Manufacturing
Subtotal

5. HOSTPITALS

6.
7.

8.

9.

EDUCATIONAL BUILDINGS
RECREATION & AMUSEMENT

RELIGIOUS BUILDINGS
ASSEMBLY BUILDINGS

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION

NO.

96

102

22
21
34

85

196

VALUATIONS

$26,764,087
$5,922,228

$32,686,315

$892,554
$129,389
$354,285
$730,001

$0
$2,106,229

$660,664
$1,600,000

$2,260,664

$300,000
$1,465,000

$1,765,000

$38,818,208

BUILDING
AREA

270,505
70,100

340,605

1,025

1,025

6,270
31,265

37,535

6,100
24,892

30,992

410,157



CITY OF FRESNO
DEVELOPMENT & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
FISCAL YEAR END BUILDING REPORT - FY 2019 (period 6/1/19 - 6/30/19)

Type NO. VALUATIONS BUILDING
AREA
10. ADDNS, ALTERS, REPAIRS
A - Single Family Residence 66 $1,226,466 19,682
B - Multi-Family 112 $2,010,001 0
C. Commercial Additions 1 $75,000 3,372
D. Commercial Alterations 44 $11,946,119 521,588
E - Industrial
F - Reroof Commercial 10 $459,350 0
G - Reroof Multi-Family 3 $25,295 0
H - Reroof Single Family Residence 149 $1,361,811 0
| - General/Miscellaneous
Subtotal 385 $17,104,042 544,642
11. SOLAR PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS
A - Single Family Residence 339 $10,539,092
B - Commercial 5 $3,015,078
Subtotal 344 $13,554,170
12. DEMOLITION
A - Single Family Residence 3
B - Multi-Family
C. Commercial/lndustrial 3
Subtotal 6

13. FOUNDATION ONLY PERMITS

14. GRADING 14
TOTAL ADDNS,ALTERATIONS 749 $30,658,212 544,642
GRAND TOTAL 945 $69,476,420 954,799
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Jeﬁ\ﬁr C@?k. Director, Development & Resource Management

City of Fresno/Building and Safety Services Division



